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SDLP/NDI SEM!NAR 
ON 

DEMOCRATIC DEVELOPMENT IN NORTHERN IRELAND 

October 7~16, 1985 

!1~nday, October 7 

4:15 Arrive Dulles Airport, PA 107 
Check-in: The Bellevue Hotel 

15 E Street, N.w. 
202/638-0900 

7:00 Dinner: Tabard Inn 
1739 N Street, N.W. 

Welcome: Brian Atwood 
Remarks: John Hume 

Tuesday, Octobe_r_.! 

It 

8:00 

9:15 

10:00-
10:45 

11:00-
11:45 

12:30-
l : 45 

Labor Breakfast 
Sheraton Carlton Eotel 
16th & L Streets, N.W. 
Host: Torn Donahue, Secretary-Treasurer 

AFL-CIO 

Briefing - Congressional Appointments 

Sp~aker Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. 
U.S. Capitol, H 202 

Majority Leader Jim Wright (tent.) 

Lunch: House Foreign Affairs Committee 
Rayburn House Office Building 
Room 2200 

Host: Congressman Lee Hamilton 

2:15 Senator Edward Kennedy 
Contact: Nancy Soderberg 

224~2635, Russell 113 

3:00 Friends of lreland 
Speaker's Dining Room, H 122 

6:00-
7:30 

Reception 
Hosts: Elizabeth and Smith Bagley 

1529 29th Street, N.w. 
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SDLP/NDI SEMINAR 
ON 

DEMOCRATIC DEVELOPMENT IN NORTHERN IRELAND 

Monday, October 7 

4:15 Arrive Oul1es Airport, PA 107 
Check-in: The Bellevue Hotel 

lS E Street, N.W. 
202/638-0900 

7:00 Dinner: Tabard Inn 
1739 N Street, N.W. 

Welcome: Brian Atwood 
Remarks: John Hume 

Tuesd~X! October 8 

I{ 

8:00 

9:15 

10:00-
10:45 

11;00-
11:45 

12:30-
1:45 

Labor Breakfast 
Sheraton Carlton Hotel 
16th & L Streets, N.W. 
Host: Tom Oonahue, SecretarY-Treasurer 

AFL-CIO 

Briefing - Congressional APPOintments 

Sp~aker Thomas P. OtNeill, Jr. 
V.S. Capitol, H 202 

Majority Leader Jim Wright (tent.) 

Lunch: House Foreign Affairs Committee 
Rayburn House Office Building 
Room 2200 

Host : Congressman Lee Hamilton 

2:15 Senator Edwa rd Kennedy 
Contact; Nancy Soderberg 

224~2635, Russell 113 

3tOO Friends of lreland 
Speaker's Dining Room, H 122 

6:00-
7:30 

Reception 
Hosts: Elizabeth and Smith Bagley 

1529 29th Street, N.W. 
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~~dn~sday, October 9 

12::00-
2:00 

3:00-
3:30 

4:00-
5:00 

6:00 

National Ot:m1v¢Lcalh,; U'u!iiLilute Luneh 
Meridian House 
1630 crescent Place, N.W~ 
Spe ker: John Hume 
Special Guest: Vice President Mondale 

Senator Albert Gore 

Senate Foreign Rel ations Committee 
u.s. Capitol, S 116 
Host: Sen. Claiborne Pell 

Reception/Dinner : Democratic Gala 
Washington Hilton Hotel 
Connecticut & Florida Avenues , NoW. 

~hursday, Octob!r 10 - Democratic Headquarters 

9 :00 

9:30-
12:00 

12:00 

2:00-
4 :3 0 

7:00 

Overview: Democratic Development Seminar 
Les Francis 

Strategic Pl anni ng 
Presenter s: Michael Berman 

Len Hi r sch 
Les Francis 

Lunch 

Development of Issue Themes 
Mode r ator: Kirk 0 1 Donnell 
Panel : Bill Schneider - Poll Analysis 

Sally Patterson - Focus Groups 
Scott Wolfe - Research Files 

Reception: Hugh Scott Room, s 120 
Dinner: Lyndon Johnson Room, S211 

~ . 
. \ 
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Wednesday, October 9 

12:00-
2:00 

3:00-
3:30 

4:00-
5:00 

6:00 

NatiOllCt 1 ~t:IIIV~LCt ll", U'II:) Li LUl& Lunch 
Meridian House 
1630 Crescent Place, N.W~ 
Speaker: John Hume 
Special Guest: v ice President Mondal e 

Senator Albert Gore 

senate Foreign Rel a tions Committee 
U.S. Capitol, S ll6 
Host: Sen. Claiborne Pell 

Reception/Dinner : Democratic Gala 
Washington Hilton Hotel 
Connecticut ' Florida Avenues, NoW. 

Thursday, October_ 10 - Democratic Headquarters 

9 : 00 

9:30·~ 

12:00 

12;00 

2 :00-
4 : 30 

7:00 

Overview: Democratic Development Seminar 
Les Francis 

Strategic Pl anni ng 
Presenter s: Michael Berman 

Len Hi r sch 
Les Francis 

Lunch 

Deve l opment of Issue Themes 
Mode r ator: Kirk O~Donnell 
Pane l : Bill Schneider - Po ll Analysis 

Sally Patterson - Focus Groups 
Scott wolfe - Research Files 

Reception: Hugh Scott Room , 5 120 
Dinner: Lyndon Johnson Room, S211 
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SOLP/NDI 
age three 

Friday, October 11 - Democratic Headquarters 

8:30-
11 :30 

12 :00 

1: 30-
5:30 

Resource Development 

Budget Formulation: Peter Fenn 
Resource overview: Terry McAuliffe 
Panel: David Strauss - Events 

Patricia Keefer - Direct Mail 
Chip Reynolds -Door-to-Door 

Lunch: Nationa l Education Assoc i a t ion 
State Dining Room 

Communications 

Cr eative Conceptualizing: John Franzen 
Des i gn : Fr ank Greer 
Pr ess Relations: Don Foley 
Me s s age Delivery: Michael Sheehan 

6:30 Rece ption 
Hos t s: Ambassador and Mrs. MacKernan 

2244 s Street, NMW. 

Satur day,_ Oct ober 12 - Democratic Headquarters 

8:30-
1:00 

Organ i zation and Management 

overview: Paul Tully 
Panel: Mark Gersch - Targeting 

Jim Margolis - Constituency 1.0. 
Glenn Cowan - Telephone/Mail 
Jim King - Scheduling/Advance 

1:30 Lunch: Oubliner Restaurant 

7:00 Dinner: Judy McLennan 
1824 Phelps Place 

· , 

. ' ('" 
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age three 

Friday, October 11 - Oemocratlc Headquarters 

8:30-
11:30 

12:00 

1:30-
5:30 

Resource Development 

Budget Formulation: Peter Fenn 
Resource Overview: Terry McAuliffe 
Panel: David Strauss - EVents 

Patricia Reefer - Direct Mail 
Chip Reynolds -Door-to-Door 

Lunch: National Education Association 
state Dining Room 

Communications 

Creative Conceptualizing: J ohn Franze n 
Design: Frank Greer 
Press Re lations : Don roley 
Message De l iver y: Michael Sheehan 

6:30 Recepti on 
Hosts: Ambassador and Mrs. MacKernan 

2244 S Stree t , NMW . 

Saturday, October 12 - Democratic Headquarters 

8 : 30-
1; 00 

Or;anization and Management 

Overv iew: Paul Tully 
Pane l: Mark Gersch - Targeting 

Jim Margolis - Constituency 1.0. 
Glenn Cowan - Telephone/Mail 
Jim King - Scheduling/Advance 

1:30 Lunch: Dubliner Restaurant 

7:00 Dinner: Judy McLennan 
1B24 Phelps Place 
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Sunda.I.t Octo~er 13 

12:00 

4:00 

5:30 

Brunch 

Leave Be llevue Hotel 

Arr ive Marine Engineer Benevolent Ass. 
Easton, Maryland 
301/82 2- 9600 

7:00 Dinner: c r ab Claw Restaurant 

Monday, October 14 

9:30-
3:30 

Review & Analyze SDLP/NOI Program 
WeP.k in Review 
Feasibility Study 

-- SDLP Institute 

SDLP - Identity and Priorities 

6 ;30 Dinner 

TuesdaI, October 15 

9: oo..-. 
11:30 

12:00-
2:30 

3:00-
5:00 

Strategy Sessions 

1. Resource Development/Budgeting 
2. Membership & Chapter Development 

3. Communications 
4. Operations 

Executive and Headquarters 

5. Canvassing 
6. Constituency Relations 

6:30 Dinner 

8:00 Planning Critique 

/, 

.. 
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sunday, October 13 

12:00 

4:00 

5 :30 

Brunch 

Leave Bel l evue Hotel 

Arr ive Marine Engineer Benevolent Ass. 
Easton, Maryland 
301/822-9 600 

7:00 Dinner: Cr ab Claw Restaurant 

Monday , October 14 

9:30 -
3:30 

Revi ew & Analyze SDLP/NOl Program 
WI?p.k in Rev iew 
Feasib i lity Study 

-- SDLP Institute 

SDLF - Identity and Priorities 

6:30 Dinner 

'1'uesd~~, October ~5 

9: 00 .. · 
11:30 

12:00-
2:30 

3:00-
5:00 

Strategy Sessions 

1. Resource Development/Budgeting 
2. Membership & Chapter Development 

3. Communications 
4. Operations 

Executive and Headquarters 

5. Canvas~ing 
6. Constituency Relations 

6:30 Dinner 

8:00 Planning Critique 

J 
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Wednesdayt 

9.00 
1:00 

1:00 

3:00 

6:15 

October l 

Strategy Overview 

Lunch 

Deopar t Dulles Airport 

Depart: PA 106 
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WednesdaYt 

9:0 
1:00 

1:00 

3:00 

6:15 

October 16 

Strategy Overview 

unch 

o opart Dulles Airport 

Depart: PA 106 
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