NATIONAL ARCHIVES

IRELAND



Reference Code:	2015/51/1379
Creation Date(s):	October 1985
Extent and medium:	5 pages
Creator(s):	Department of Foreign Affairs
Access Conditions:	Open
Copyright:	National Archives, Ireland. May only be
	reproduced with the written permission of the
	Director of the National Archives.

10-14-85 09:51 T-EMB IRELAND W DC0001 #892 P02

lopy sent to Officer Rivet Rm 703 P Special Event Set 15 Capital Police 331 First St N.E

SDLP/NDI SEMINAR ON DEMOCRATIC DEVELOPMENT IN NORTHERN IRELAND

October 7-16, 1985

Monday, October 7

4:15 Arrive Dulles Airport, PA 107 Check-in: The Bellevue Hotel 15 E Street, N.W. 202/638-0900

1			

Dinner: Tabard Inn 1739 N Street, N.W. Welcome: Brian Atwood Remarks: John Hume

Tuesday, October 8

8:00	Labor Breakfast Sheraton Carlton Hotel 16th & L Streets, N.W. Host: Tom Donahue, Secretary-Treasurer AFL-CIO
9:15	Briefing - Congressional Appointments
10:00- 10:45	Speaker Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. U.S. Capitol, H 202
11:00- 11:45	Majority Leader Jim Wright (tent.)
12:30- 1:45	Lunch: House Foreign Affairs Committee Rayburn House Office Building Room 2200 Host: Congressman Lee Hamilton
2:15	Senator Edward Kennedy Contact: Nancy Soderberg 224-2635, Russell 113
3:00	Friends of Ireland Speaker's Dining Room, H 122
6:00- 7:30	Reception Hosts: Elizabeth and Smith Bagley 1529 29th Street, N.W.

10-14-85 09:51 T-EMB IRELAND W DC0001 #892 P03

SDLP/NDI Page two

Thu

Wednesday, October 9

12:00-2:00	National Democratic Institute Lunch Meridian House 1630 Crescent Place, N.W. Speaker: John Hume Special Guest: Vice President Mondale
3:00- 3:30	Senator Albert Gore
4:00- 5:00	Senate Foreign Relations Committee U.S. Capitol, S 116 Host: Sen. Claiborne Pell
6:00	Reception/Dinner: Democratic Gala Washington Hilton Hotel Connecticut & Florida Avenues, N.W.
rsday, Oct	cober 10 - Democratic Headquarters
9:00	Overview: Democratic Development Seminar Les Francis
9:30- 12:00	Strategic Planning Presenters: Michael Berman Len Hirsch Les Francis
12:00	Lunch
2:00- 4:30	Development of Issue Themes Moderator: Kirk O'Donnell Panel: Bill Schneider - Poll Analysis Sally Patterson - Focus Groups Scott Wolfe - Research Files
7:00	Reception: Hugh Scott Room, S 120 Dinner: Lyndon Johnson Room, S211

SDLP/NDI Page three

Friday, October 11 - Democratic Headquarters

- 8:30-11:30 Budget Formulation: Peter Fenn Resource Overview: Terry McAuliffe Panel: David Strauss - Events Patricia Keefer - Direct Mail
- 12:00 Lunch: National Education Association State Dining Room
- 1:30- Communications 5:30

Creative Conceptualizing: John Franzen Design: Frank Greer Press Relations: Don Foley Message Delivery: Michael Sheehan

Chip Reynolds -Door-to-Door

6:30 Reception Hosts: Ambassador and Mrs. MacKernan 2244 S Street, N.W.

Saturday, October 12 - Democratic Headquarters

8:30- 1:00	Organization and Management
	Overview: Paul Tully Panel: Mark Gersch - Targeting Jim Margolis - Constituency I.D. Glenn Cowan - Telephone/Mail Jim King - Scheduling/Advance
1:30	Lunch: Dubliner Restaurant
7:00	Dinner: Judy McLennan 1824 Phelps Place

SDLP/NDI Page four

Sunday, October 13

12:00	Brunch
4:00	Leave Bellevue Hotel
5:30	Arrive Marine Engineer Benevolent Ass. Easton, Maryland 301/822-9600
7:00	Dinner: Crab Claw Restaurant

Monday, October 14

9:30-	Review & Analyze SDLP/NDI Program
3:30	Weak in Review
	Feasibility Study
	SDLP Institute
	SDLP - Identity and Priorities

6:30 Dinner

Tuesday, October 15

9:00- 11:30	Strategy Sessions
	1. Resource Development/Budgeting
	2. Membership & Chapter Development
12:00-	3. Communications
2:30	4. Operations Executive and Headquarters
3:00-	5. Canvassing
5:00	6. Constituency Relations
6:30	Dinner
8:00	Planning Critique

SDLP/NDI Page five

**

Wednesday, October 16

- 9:00- Strategy Overview 1:00
- 1:00 Lunch 3:00 Deopart Dulles Airport 6:15 Depart: PA 106